RICHARDSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION JANUARY 24, 2024

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting of the Richardson County Board of Equalization was called to order by Chairman Caverzagie at 8:45 a.m. on Wednesday, January 24, 2024. Roll call was answered by Karas, Sickel and Caverzagie; County Treasurer, Amanda Bartek-Ramsey and Assessor Riggs and Clerk Eickhoff. Chairman Caverzagie announced that the open meeting laws have been posted at the entrance to the meeting room.

Motion was made by Sickel to approve the agenda as posted. Motion seconded by Karas. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried. The agenda is posted at the Richardson County Courthouse in the First Floor Lobby, the Lower-Level Lobby and on the Commissioner's Meeting Room door on the 2nd Floor and on the Richardson County website <u>www.co.richardson.ne.us</u>.

MOTOR VEHICLE TAX EXEMPTION

Motion was made by Sickel to approve a motor vehicle tax exemption application for the Sacred Heart School for a 2018 Dodge Grand Caravan. Motion seconded by Karas. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried.

COUNTY ASSESSOR

Motion was made by Caverzagie to approve 1 tax list corrections (1454) as presented by Assessor Riggs. Motion seconded by Sickel. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried.

The County Assessor presented the permissive tax exemptions for tax year 2024 and the Board will consider the approval of these exemption applications on Wednesday, February 14 after the 10 day notice is published and given to applicants pursuant to NE Rev State Statute 77-202.02.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion was made by Sickel to adjourn the meeting at 8:56 a.m. Motion seconded by Caverzagie. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried.

John Caverzagie, Chairman

Mary L. Eickhoff, County Clerk